DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-993804

\$40.00 Pgs=2

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

02/10/2023 09:48 AM

A.P.N.:

1420-08-214-006

File No:

1920-452116 (courtesy deed) (VG)

R.P.T.T.:

\$0

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: THE JACK E. EARLE AND DOLORES EARLE FAMILY TRUST 1027 RIDGEVIEW CT CARSON CITY, NV 89705

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JACK E. EARLE AND DOLORES EARLE, TRUSTEES, OR SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE(S) OF THE JACK E. EARLE AND DOLORES EARLE FAMILY TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 11, 1990

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

JACK E. EARLE SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE(S) OF THE JACK E. EARLE AND DOLORES EARLE FAMILY TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 11, 1990, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED FEBRUARY 25, 2009

the real property situate in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 5, IN BLOCK K, OF SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 4 & 5A, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JULY 1, 1994, IN BOOK 794, PAGE 1, AS DOCUMENT NO. 340968.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Date: 03/03/2021

Jack E. Earle Trustee

| :SS. |
|---|
| COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) . |
| |
| |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on this: |
| ay of March, 2021, |
| |
| By: THE JACK E. EARLE AND DOLORES EARLE FAMILY TRUST , Jack E. Earle, Teustee |
| By: Deisy B. Bunko Frek, Its: Signing Agant |
| Denote & British . |
| - Susan St. Co. J. |
| Notary Public |
| (My commission expires: 12/10/2014) DAISY B BANKOFIER |
| Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-5874-05 |
| My Appt. Expires Dec 10, 2024 |
| |

STATE OF

NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1. | Assessor Parcel Numb | er(s) | | | | |
|-----------|---|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|
| a)_ | 1420-08-214-006 | | | | | \ \ |
| b)_ | | | | | | \ \ |
| c)_ d) | <u> </u> | | | | | \ \ |
| | T(D) | | | | | \ \ |
| 2. a) | Type of Property Vacant Land | b) X Sir | ngle Fam. Res. | FOR DEC | OPDEDS | OPTIONAL USE |
| • | Condo/Twnhse | | 4 Plex | Book | | |
| c) | = | _ = | | | | age: |
| e) | Apt. Bldg. | · == | mm'l/Ind'l | Date of Re | _ | ust Ok~A.B. |
| g) .` | Agricultural | h) Mo | obile Home | Notes: 4 | 10/23 11 | ust OK~A.B. |
| i) - | Other | | | | | |
| 3. | a) Total Value/Sales P | • • | - P - 3 | | .00 | |
| | b) Deed in Lieu of For | eclosure On | ily (value of pro | perty) (<u>\$</u> | 7 1 |) |
| | c) Transfer Tax Value | · | | _\$0 | .00 | |
| | d) Real Property Trans | sfer Tax Du | e | \$0 | / / | |
| 4. | If Exemption Claim | ed: | | \ / | | |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exem | otion, per 3 | 375.090, Section | וו 🟏 | | |
| | b. Explain reason for | exemption: | A transfer of t | itle to or fron | | |
| | <u>consideration if a c</u> | | 7% | 76 | 76. | |
| 5. | Partial Interest: Perce | | | 100 | | |
| 375 | The undersigned dec 060 and NRS 375.11 | lares and ac | cknowledges, u e information r | nder penalty provided is d | of perjury | , pursuant to NRS |
| info | rmation and belief, and | d can be su | pported by doc | umentation is | f called up | on to substantiate |
| the | information provided med exemption, or oth | herein. Fu ver determi | irthermore, the | parties agre | ee that dis | allowance of any |
| 10% | of the tax due plus in | nterest at 1° | % per month. | Pursuant to | NRS 375.0 | 30, the Buyer and |
| | er shall be jointly and s | | ole for any addi | | | |
| | | .Carle | | Capacity: | AGENT | |
| _ | nature: | | / | Capacity: | | |
| - | <u>SELLER (GRANTOR)</u> (REQUIF | | TION / | BUYER (G | <u>RANTEE)</u> (REQUIF | INFORMATION PED) |
| | | The same of the sa | | | THE JAC | K E. EARLE AND |
| Prin | THE JACK E. t Name: DOLORES E/ | | | Print Name: | DOLORE | S EARLE FAMILY |
| | ress: 1027 RIDGEV | | 1 11(051 | Address: | | GEVIEW CT |
| City | | | | _ | SON CITY | |
| Stat | | Zip: 8 | 9705 | State: N\ | | Zip: 89705 |
| COI | MPANY/PERSON RE | | | | | |
| | First American | | ance | | | |
| Prin | t Name: Company | tainhead Da | vieway Cuito | File Number: | 1920-452 | 116 VG/ cd |
| Add | 1620 West Foun ress 600 | commedu Pa | irkway, Suite | | | |
| | : Tempe | | | State: AZ | | Zip: <u>85282</u> |
| | (AS A PUBLIC F | ECORD TH | IS FORM MAY B | E RECORDE | D/MICROF | (LMED) |